REV. A
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a
ADG466/ADG467

NC
NC
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Description Package Options
ADG466BN –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead Plastic DIP N-8
ADG466BR –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead Small Outline Package SO-8
ADG466BRM –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead Micro Small Outline Package RM-8
ADG467BR –40°C to +85°C 18-Lead Small Outline Package R-18
ADG467BRS –40°C to +85°C 20-Lead Shrink Small Outline Package RS-20
WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
ADG466/ADG467–Typical Performance Characteristics
–4– REV. A
ADG466
VD – Volts
R
O
N
 –
 V
80
75
30
–10 10–5 0 5
60
45
40
35
70
65
50
55
VDD, VSS =65V
VDD, VSS =610V
616.5V
VDD, VSS =613.5V
VDD, VSS =615V
Figure 1. On Resistance as a Function of VDD and VD
(Input Voltage)
70
65
25
–10 10–5 0 5
50
40
35
30
60
55
45
1258C
858C
258C
–408C
VD – Volts
R
O
N
 –
 V
 VDD = +15V
 VSS = –15V
Figure 2. On Resistance as a Function of Temperature
and VD (Input Voltage)
616.5V
ADG467
VD – Volts
105
95
45
–10 10–5